
LIPPER
FUND AWARDS 2014

JAPAN WINNER LIST
Tuesday, 18 March 2014

GROUP AWARD BEST GROUP COMPANY

Bond 3 Years JPMorgan Asset Management (Japan) Limited

Equity 3 Years SPARX Asset Management Co., Ltd.

Mixed Assets 3 Years Nomura Asset Management Co Ltd.

Overall 3 Years Tokio Marine Asset Management Co Ltd.

LIPPER GLOBAL CLASSIFICATION BEST FUND FUND NAME COMPANY NAME FUND COUNT

Alternative Managed Futures 3 Years Man-AHL Milestone MUGC Lux Management S.A. 10

Bond Asia Pacific 3 Years Mizhuho Asia Wave Asia Bond F(KRW) Shinko Asset Management Co., Ltd. 21

Bond Australian Dollar 3 Years MHAM Mizuho Australian Dollar Bond F Mizuho Asset Management Co., Ltd. 20

Bond Brazilian Real 3 Years UBS Brazil Real Bond Fund (Twice A Year Sttl) UBS Global Asset Management (Japan) Ltd 23

Bond Convertibles Global 3 Years Nikko Global CB EUR UBS O'Connor LLC 14

Bond Emerging Markets Global - Hard Currency 3 Years DaiwaSB Emerging Bond F NZD(M Sttl) Daiwa SB Investments Ltd. 90

Bond Emerging Markets Global - Local Currency 3 Years Daiwa Em Bond Fund-The Tower of Currency USD Daiwa Asset Management Services Ltd. (Cayman) 31

Bond Euro 3 Years BNP European Bond and Currency Diversified F BNP Paribas Investment Partners Japan Ltd. 18

Bond Europe 3 Years Deutsche Europe Income Open Deutsche Asset Management (Japan) Limited 11

Bond Global 3 Years Shinko Hybrid Securities Fund (CNY) Shinko Asset Management Co., Ltd. 161

Bond Global - Corporates 3 Years WA High Income Corporate Bond (Multi-Currency) USD WESTERN ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED 18

Bond Global - High Yield 3 Years Nomura US and Europe High Income Open Nomura Asset Management Co., Ltd. 22

Bond Global - Japanese Yen Hedged 3 Years GS Variety Open Fund Goldman Sachs Asset Management Co., Ltd. 37

Bond Global - Short Term 3 Years MitsubishiUFJ Global HI Yld Shrt Term B F (M Sttl) Mitsubishi UFJ Asset Management Co., Ltd. 14

Bond Japanese Yen 3 Years MYAM Japan Bond Open(M Sttl) Meiji Yasuda Asset Management Company Ltd. 36

Bond US Dollar 3 Years MHAM US Income Open B Course Mizuho Asset Management Co., Ltd. 49

Bond US Dollar - High Yield 3 Years Nomura PIMCO US High Yield Bond F(NZD) 2/Yr Nomura Asset Management Co., Ltd. 98



LIPPER GLOBAL CLASSIFICATION BEST FUND FUND NAME COMPANY NAME FUND COUNT

Commodity Blended 3 Years Tokio Marine Energy and Food Related Fund Tokio Marine Asset Management Co., Ltd. 20

Equity Asia Pacific Ex Japan 3 Years SMAM Asia Oceania Good Dividend Equity Open Sumitomo Mitsui Asset Management Company, Limited 51

Equity Brazil 3 Years OkasanAM Brazil Consumer Related Equity Open Okasan Asset Management Co., Ltd. 21

Equity China 3 Years FC C-Chinese Equities Prospective for Listing A FC  Investment Ltd. 68

Equity Emerging Markets Europe 3 Years Nomura Aurora Ⅱ (Eastern Europe Investment) Nomura Asset Management Co., Ltd. 12

Equity Emerging Markets Global 3 Years HSBC GIF Emerging Wealth AD USD HSBC INVESTMENT FUNDS (LUXEMBOURG) SA 48

Equity Europe 3 Years Invesco Europe Equity Fund Invesco Asset Management (Japan) Limited. 21

Equity Global 3 Years Invesco World Equity Open B Course Invesco Asset Management (Japan) Limited. 90

Equity Global ex Japan 3 Years SMT Index Collection (Foreign Equity) Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Asset Management Co., Ltd. 40

Equity Global Income 3 Years Manulife New Global Dividend Equity Fund (M Sttl) Manulife Investments Japan Limited 20

Equity India 3 Years Shinsei UTI India Fund Shinsei Investment Management Co., Ltd. 26

Equity Japan 3 Years DIAM Securities Japan JPN Equity Open DIAM Co., Ltd. 373

Equity Japan Small and Mid Caps 3 Years DIAM Emerging Market Japan Equity Fund DIAM Co., Ltd. 62

Equity Sector Information Technology 3 Years Janus Global Technology Fund Portfolio B Units Janus Capital International Limited 14

Equity Sector Natural Resources 3 Years Deutsche Nikko DWS New Resource Fund Deutsche Asset Management (Japan) Limited 19

Equity Sector Utilities 3 Years Nomura World Water Fund B Course Nomura Asset Management Co., Ltd. 24

Equity US 3 Years Fidelity Aerospace Defense Related EQ Fd B(NHdgd) FIL Investments (Japan) Limited 30

Mixed Asset JPY Aggressive 3 Years Daiwa Six Assets Balance Fund (Growth) Daiwa Asset Management Co.Ltd. 32

Mixed Asset JPY Balanced 3 Years OkasanAM New Property Utilization Fund Okasan Asset Management Co., Ltd. 79

Mixed Asset JPY Conservative 3 Years Daiwa Stability Focused Portfolio(Odd M DIS) Daiwa Asset Management Co.Ltd. 40

Bond Australian Dollar 5 Years SMAM Australian Dollar Bond Fund Sumitomo Mitsui Asset Management Company, Limited 19

Bond Brazilian Real 5 Years UBS (Lux) Bond Sicav - Brazil (USD) P-acc UBS GLOBAL ASSET MANAGEMENT (AMERICAS) INC. 22

Bond Emerging Markets Global - Hard Currency 5 Years GS New Growth Country Bond Fund Goldman Sachs Asset Management Co., Ltd. 17

Bond Emerging Markets Global - Local Currency 5 Years Shinsei Emerging Currency Bond Fund (M Sttl) Shinsei Investment Management Co., Ltd. 23

Bond Euro 5 Years BNP European Bond and Currency Diversified F BNP Paribas Investment Partners Japan Ltd. 18

Bond Europe 5 Years Deutsche Europe Income Open Deutsche Asset Management (Japan) Limited 11

Bond Global 5 Years MitsubishiUFJ Pimco High Incm Mnthly DIV Pymnt F Mitsubishi UFJ Asset Management Co., Ltd. 109

Bond Global - Japanese Yen Hedged 5 Years MitsubishiUFJ Pimco High Incm Mnthly DIV Pymnt Hgd Mitsubishi UFJ Asset Management Co., Ltd. 25

Bond Global - Short Term 5 Years MS World High Interest Currency F(Mnthly Sttl) Morgan Stanley Investment Management (Japan) Co., Ltd. 13

Bond Japanese Yen 5 Years DaiwaSB Japan Bond Fund Daiwa SB Investments Ltd. 21

Bond US Dollar 5 Years MHAM US Income Open B Course Mizuho Asset Management Co., Ltd. 47

Bond US Dollar - High Yield 5 Years Nomura US High Yield Bond Fund B Nomura Asset Management Co., Ltd. 27

Commodity Blended 5 Years Tokio Marine Energy and Food Related Fund Tokio Marine Asset Management Co., Ltd. 18

Equity Asia Pacific Ex Japan 5 Years DIAM Asia Consumer and Infrastructure Related EQ F DIAM Co., Ltd. 28

Equity Brazil 5 Years HSBC Brazil Open HSBC Global Asset Management (Japan) K.K. 10

Equity China 5 Years FC C-Chinese Equities Prospective for Listing A FC  Investment Ltd. 43

Equity Emerging Markets Europe 5 Years JPM Russia East Europe Equity JPMorgan Asset Management (Japan) Limited 12

Equity Emerging Markets Global 5 Years Fidelity EMEA Fund (3M Settlement) FIL Investments (Japan) Limited 40



LIPPER GLOBAL CLASSIFICATION BEST FUND FUND NAME COMPANY NAME FUND COUNT

Equity Europe 5 Years Baring Mizuho Eastern Europe Equity Fund Baring Asset Management (Japan) Limited 20

Equity Global 5 Years ING Prestige&Luxury Fund ING Mutual Funds Management Company (Japan), Ltd. 64

Equity Global ex Japan 5 Years Asahi Life Asahi Nvest Global Value Equity Open Asahi Life Asset Management Co., Ltd. 32

Equity Global Income 5 Years Nikko CS Global High Yield Stock Fund M Div(M) Nikko Asset Management Co., Ltd. 19

Equity India 5 Years Shinsei UTI India Fund Shinsei Investment Management Co., Ltd. 21

Equity Japan 5 Years DIAM Securities Japan JPN Equity Open DIAM Co., Ltd. 326

Equity Japan Small and Mid Caps 5 Years DIAM Emerging Market Japan Equity Fund DIAM Co., Ltd. 58

Equity Sector Information Technology 5 Years Janus Global Technology Fund Portfolio B Units Janus Capital International Limited 13

Equity Sector Natural Resources 5 Years HSBC World Resource Energy Open HSBC Global Asset Management (Japan) K.K. 12

Equity Sector Utilities 5 Years MitsubishiUFJ Global Eco Water Fund Mitsubishi UFJ Asset Management Co., Ltd. 14

Equity US 5 Years Nomura US NASDAQ Open B Course Nomura Asset Management Co., Ltd. 23

Mixed Asset JPY Aggressive 5 Years Daiwa Six Assets Balance Fund (Growth) Daiwa Asset Management Co.Ltd. 30

Mixed Asset JPY Balanced 5 Years SMT SBI Asset Design Open(Asset Growth) Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Asset Management Co., Ltd. 75

Mixed Asset JPY Conservative 5 Years Fidelity Asset Diversification Fund (Moderate) FIL Investments (Japan) Limited 33

Bond Australian Dollar 10 Years MitsubishiUFJ Australia Income Open Mitsubishi UFJ Asset Management Co., Ltd. 18

Bond Euro 10 Years MitsubishiUFJ European Bond Open (3 Month) Mitsubishi UFJ Asset Management Co., Ltd. 16

Bond Europe 10 Years Deutsche Europe Income Open Deutsche Asset Management (Japan) Limited 11

Bond Global 10 Years MYAM Pan Pacific Foreign Bond Open Meiji Yasuda Asset Management Company Ltd. 51

Bond Global - Japanese Yen Hedged 10 Years Fidelity Strategic Income Fund A Course FIL Investments (Japan) Limited 23

Bond Japanese Yen 10 Years DIAM Public&Corporate Bond Open (Mid-Term Course) DIAM Co., Ltd. 13

Bond US Dollar 10 Years Invesco Income Select Fund Invesco Asset Management (Japan) Limited. 42

Bond US Dollar - High Yield 10 Years Fidelity High Yield Bond Open A Course FIL Investments (Japan) Limited 14

Equity China 10 Years Amundi China Stock Fund Amundi Japan Ltd. 14

Equity Europe 10 Years BRJ Europe Equity Open BlackRock Japan Co., Ltd. 14

Equity Global 10 Years Fidelity Global Fund FIL Investments (Japan) Limited 21

Equity Global ex Japan 10 Years Asahi Life Asahi Nvest Global Value Equity Open Asahi Life Asset Management Co., Ltd. 18

Equity Japan 10 Years JPM JPM e-frontier Open JPMorgan Asset Management (Japan) Limited 213

Equity Japan Small and Mid Caps 10 Years MitsubishiUFJ Japan Small Capital Equity Mitsubishi UFJ Asset Management Co., Ltd. 33

Equity Sector Information Technology 10 Years Janus Global Technology Fund Portfolio B Units Janus Capital International Limited 12

Equity US 10 Years Vanguard Total Stock Market Index Fund;Investor The Vanguard Group, Inc 16

Mixed Asset JPY Aggressive 10 Years SMT My Selection 75 Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Asset Management Co., Ltd. 16

Mixed Asset JPY Balanced 10 Years Nikko Property Trichotomy F Monthly Settlement Nikko Asset Management Co., Ltd. 50

Mixed Asset JPY Conservative 10 Years Nomura Balance Select 30 Nomura Asset Management Co., Ltd. 26
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